Government of Pakistan Revenue Division Federal Board of Revenue Inland Revenue International Taxes *****

C.No. 2(9)Int. Taxes/AEOI/2022

Islamabad, May 31, 2022.

Circular No.01 of 2021-22 - International Taxes

Subject:

Extension in Deadline Stipulated under Section 165B of the Income Tax

Ordinance, 2001 read with Rule 78L Chapter XIIA of the Income Tax

Rules, 2002

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 214A of the Income Tax Ordiannce, 2001 (hereinafter "the Ordinance") and taking cognizance of various issues faced by Reporting Financial Institutions, Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to extend the deadline for filling of Statement under section 165B of the Ordinance read with Rule 78L Chapter XIIA of the Income Tax Rules, 2002 up to **June 15th**, 2022.

Junaid Murtaza

Secretary

(Automatic Exchange of Information)

Circulation:

- (i) Commissioner AEOI Zone Lahore, Karachi, Islamabad.
- (ii) Concerned Reporting Financial Institutions (RFIs).
- (iii) Webmaster for placement on FBR website.